24, 6:49 PM	:A GARCIA & CO PA	NEW CORF Division of Corporation	• ,	i64 ≠ 1
222	Division	partment of St decorport i Filto Covir Stor	36	XH3
	ease print this page and use (shown below) on the top and			number
	(((H24	000359488 3)))	:	
Note: D	O NOT hit the REFRESH/RE			nis page.
5 * 1 20 0 <del>-00-00-000-0</del>	Doing so will ger	herate another cover s	neet.	;
Ťo:	Division of Corporation Fax Number : (850)6	17-6381		~ ~ ~
From:		CIA & CO., P.A. 000094 73-6525		RECEIVED
а	the email address for thinnual report mailings. Ent			AHII: 05
E ۳	mail Address:			
2003) 2003) 2013	FJG C	ITED LIABILITY ROUP, LLC	<sup>7</sup> CO.	SE urit [
	Certificate of Status Certified Copy Page Count Estimated Charge		1 0 03 30.00	29 AM 3
				IATE
Electronic	Filing Menu Corpora	te Filing Menu	Help	

.

Λ

•

1. 71

1.

## (((H24000359488 3)))

Í Crad -

#### MIA ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

t i i

1 🗧

ARTICLE I - Name: 1

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

#### FJG GROUP, LLC

## ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

#### 11440 N KENDALL DR SUITE 401 MIAMI, FL 33176

it Statest in t	<b>ARTICLE III - Duration:</b> $\frac{1}{7}$	2	<b>7</b>
The period of duration	for the Limited Liability Company shall be:	• • •	
Perpetual	· /		
	ARTICLE IV - REGISTERED AGENT		STATE
The name and the Flor	rida street address of the registered agent are	·	<b>9</b> 3
AMADO GARCIA 11440 n Kendall ( Miami, FL 33176	DR SUITE 401	-	

### ACKNOWLEDGMENT:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S..

ç.,

긢

÷

Registered Agent - AMADO GARCIA

•

• • • •

;.

1

.

+ 1

C

ê.r

i ۰,

I

. ·

: 8

· (1

# (((H24000359488 3)))

#### **ARTICLE V - Management:**

me in. The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by authorized members and the name and address of the authorized members are:

#### Title: Authorized Member Representative FLORENCIO M MUNI-SERRANO 11440 N KENDALL DR SUITE 401 MIAMI, FL 33176

Title: Authorized Member Representative JOHANNY C GIL-GIRON 11440 N KENDALL DR SUITE 401 MIAMI, FL 33176

ARTICLE VI – Effective Date	
-----------------------------	--

These Articles of Organization shall be effective on the light Date of execution and acknowledgment.

#### ARTICLE VII - Admission of Additional Members:

The right, if given, of the members to admit additional members and the terms and conditions of the admissions shall be:

Approved by all members.

#### **ARTICLE VIII - Members' Rights to Continue Business:**

The right, if given, of the remaining members of the limited liability company to continue the business on the death, retirement, resignation, expulsion, bankruptcy, or dissolution of a member or the occurrence of any other event that terminates the continued membership of a member in the limited liability company shall be: ł

AIG

The members have the right to continue operation upon the retirement of any member.

Every member, upon the sale for cash of membership, shall have the right to purchase his prorated share thereof at the price at which it is offered to others.



# (((H24000359488 3)))

### Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member.

(In accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penaltics of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third-degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.).

י, וי 1000 ana

FLORENCIO M MUNI-SERRANO, authorized member

Johanny Gizh.

## JOHANNY C GIL-GIRON, authorized member

و به توکیدی

۲: ۱۰

anders a

ৰাজানা য িয় 